

Business Unit:	HARTING Customized Solutions	PTN/19/026/C+N - US
Product Range:	M8 Cable Assemblies	Date: 2019-11-01
Title:	Phase-out of M8 Snap-in Cable Assem	blies Page 1/2

## **Details of Product Termination**

# 1. Affected Part Numbers

PN	Description
2136D3D5428005	M8 Snap In 4 poles M8
2136D3D5428010	M8 Snap In 4 poles M8
2136D3D5428020	M8 Snap In 4 poles M8
2136D3D5328005	M8 Snap In 3 poles M8
2136D3D5328010	M8 Snap In 3 poles M8
2136D3D5328020	M8 Snap In 3 poles M8
2136D3D4328005	M8 Snap In 3 poles M12
2136D3D4328010	M8 Snap In 3 poles M12
2136D3D4328020	M8 Snap In 3 poles M12
2136D3D4428005	M8 Snap In 4 poles M12
2136D3D4428010	M8 Snap In 4 poles M12
2136D3D4428020	M8 Snap In 4 poles M12

### 2. Reason for Termination

Due to a strategic reason, HARTING has decided to discontinue M8 overmolded cable assemblies with the snap-in feature.

### 3. Possible Replacement Products

There are no direct replacements available for the discontinued part numbers.

### 4. Last Time Buy

Last time order needs to be placed by April 29<sup>th</sup>, 2020. Last Delivery will be fulfilled by July 29<sup>th</sup>, 2020.



Ζ
Δ

Page 2/2

In case of questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact our technical support.

Technical Support E-mail: <u>TechSupportUS@HARTING.com</u>

Technical Support Phone Number: 866-278-0306 (Select option 3 for technical support).